
                 STATE OF INDIANA 
 DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH

100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

PHONE (317) 232-3777
FAX (317) 974-1629

TO:

FROM: Department of Local Government Finance

RE: 2018 Certified Budget Order

DATE:

Enclosed is the certified 2018 Budget Order for your county.  Please make one copy of all rates, levies and budget for retention 
in the County Auditor's office.  We ask that you forward the original certification to each taxing unit in the county.

The following events occurred that led to the issuance of this order:

- County Assessor delivered the ratio study to the DLGF on

- Ratio study was approved by the DLGF on

- County Auditor certified net assessed values to the DLGF on

- DLGF certified the Budget Order on

Your county is the of 92 counties to receive a 2018 Budget Order.

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-22-4, immediately upon the receipt of the tax duplicate, the county auditor shall give notice of the rate of 
tax per one hundred dollars ($100) of assessed valuation to be collected in the county for each purpose and the total of the rates 
in each taxing district. This notice shall be published three (3) times with each publication one (1) week apart. The notice shall 
be printed in two (2) newspapers which represent different political parties and which are published in the county. However, if 
two (2) newspapers which represent different political parties are not published in the county, the notice shall be printed in one 
(1) newspaper.

Vigo County Auditor

Wednesday, March 15, 2017

Thursday, March 23, 2017

Thursday, November 16, 2017

51st

Friday, February 09, 2018

Friday, February 09, 2018





STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 TAX RATES
(Per Taxing District)

Year: 2018

County: 84 Vigo

Taxing District District Rate
2018

District Rate
2017

ONLY

FOR COMPARISON

001 FAYETTE TOWNSHIP 1.9457 1.9097

002 TERRE HAUTE CITY-HARRISON TOWN 4.0697 4.3248

003 HONEY CREEK TOWNSHIP 2.1841 2.1682

004 HONEY CREEK TOWNSHIP-SANITARY 2.3045 2.5415

005 TERRE HAUTE CITY-HONEY CREEK T 4.0187 4.2705

006 LINTON TOWNSHIP 1.9463 1.9218

007 LOST CREEK TOWNSHIP 1.9645 1.9420

008 LOST CREEK TOWNSHIP-SANITARY 2.0849 2.3153

009 TERRE HAUTE CITY-LOST CREEK TO 4.0450 4.2972

010 SEELYVILLE TOWN 2.3582 2.5927

011 NEVINS TOWNSHIP 1.9681 1.9421

012 OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP 1.9993 1.9691

013 OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP-SANITARY 2.1197 2.3424

014 TERRE HAUTE CITY-OTTER CREEK T 4.0266 4.2788

015 PIERSON TOWNSHIP 1.9733 1.9548

016 PRAIRIE CREEK TOWNSHIP 2.1943 2.1566

017 PRAIRIETON TOWNSHIP 2.2028 2.1639

018 RILEY TOWNSHIP 2.2082 2.1568

019 RILEY TOWNSHIP-SANITARY 2.3286 2.5301

020 RILEY TOWN 2.5780 2.5513

021 SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP 2.2425 2.2208

022 WEST TERRE HAUTE TOWN 3.9053 3.8516

023 TERRE HAUTE CITY -- RILEY TOWN 4.0320 4.2832

024 LINTON TOWNSHIP - SANITARY 2.3167 2.5538

025 FAYETTE NEW GOSHEN FIRE 1.9882 1.9852

052 HARRISON SANITARY 2.0470 2.2813

Page 1 of 1

NOTE:  If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 8030 VIGO COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Budget Class Appropriation
Certified

0180 DEBT SERVICE 25865 Un-reimbursed Cost of  Textbooks $254,399

51100 Bonds $3,353,422

52200 Temporary Loans $150,000

53000 Lease Rental $4,610,000

Fund Total: $8,367,821

1214 SCHOOL CPF 22300 Instruction - Related Technology $2,835,000

26200 Maintenance of Buildings (Utilities) $3,286,000

26400 Maintenance of Equipment $739,450

26800 Other Operating and Maint. Of Plant $90,000

41000 Land Acquisition and Development $100,000

43000 Professional Services $100,000

45100 Building Acquisition, Const. and Imp. $5,313,565

45400 Sports Facilities $75,000

45500 Rent of Buildings, Facilities, and Equip. $155,000

47000 Purchase of Mobile or Fixed Equipment $4,206,864

49000 Other Facilities Acq. And Const. $200,000

Fund Total: $17,100,879

Unit Total: $25,468,700

Page 1 of 12/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0000 VIGO COUNTY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$484,000 $3,787,681,436 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$35,263,178 $3,787,681,436 $25,782,748 $0.6807

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
0124 2015 REASSESS

$910,017 $3,787,681,436 $886,317 $0.0234

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0581 COURT HOUSE BND

$205,000 $3,787,681,436 $208,322 $0.0055

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0702 HIGHWAY

$5,152,792 $3,787,681,436 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0706 LR &S

$793,755 $3,787,681,436 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0790 CUM BRIDGE

$861,557 $3,787,681,436 $1,003,736 $0.0265

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Page 1 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0000 VIGO COUNTY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0801 HEALTH

$1,622,377 $3,787,681,436 $1,708,244 $0.0451

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1186 JAIL BOND

$572,000 $3,787,681,436 $545,426 $0.0144

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
1301 PARK & REC

$1,256,003 $3,787,681,436 $1,371,141 $0.0362

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
2391 CCD

$494,500 $3,787,681,436 $590,878 $0.0156

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total: $32,096,812 $0.8474

Page 2 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0001 FAYETTE TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$4,306 $202,652,706 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$71,960 $202,652,706 $69,105 $0.0341

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$16,700 $202,652,706 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
1111 FIRE

$30,617 $11,476,539 $4,809 $0.0419

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP)

$2,476 $11,476,539 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $73,914 $0.0760

Page 3 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0002 HARRISON TOWNSHIP

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$200,106 $1,365,818,615 $199,410 $0.0146

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$623,535 $1,365,818,615 $577,741 $0.0423

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

Unit Total: $777,151 $0.0569

Page 4 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0003 HONEY CREEK TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$32,450 $757,745,408 $9,851 $0.0013

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$32,700 $757,745,408 $34,856 $0.0046

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $44,707 $0.0059

Page 5 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0004 LINTON TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$24,300 $122,470,458 $22,167 $0.0181

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$6,000 $122,470,458 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
1111 FIRE

$44,350 $74,687,131 $43,692 $0.0585

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $65,859 $0.0766

Page 6 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0005 LOST CREEK TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$6,137 $385,420,820 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$231,320 $385,420,820 $124,106 $0.0322

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$33,650 $385,420,820 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $124,106 $0.0322

Page 7 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0006 NEVINS TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$39,992 $71,533,234 $35,552 $0.0497

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$4,500 $71,533,234 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
1111 FIRE

$31,810 $71,533,234 $25,108 $0.0351

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP)

$15,000 $71,533,234 $9,729 $0.0136

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $70,389 $0.0984

Page 8 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0007 OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$649 $317,683,380 $0 $0.0000

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
0101 GENERAL

$75,763 $317,683,380 $43,840 $0.0138

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0283 L/R PAYMENT

$138,000 $317,575,810 $130,524 $0.0411

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$30,909 $317,683,380 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
1111 FIRE

$157,083 $317,575,810 $131,476 $0.0414

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP)

$21,000 $317,575,810 $105,753 $0.0333

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $411,593 $0.1296

Page 9 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0008 PIERSON TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$0 $88,817,790 $0 $0.0000

Lesser of unit adopted or prior year budget due to signed Budget Form 4 not submitted in Gateway.
0101 GENERAL

$32,022 $88,817,790 $21,672 $0.0244

Lesser of unit adopted or prior year budget due to signed Budget Form 4 not submitted in Gateway.
Lesser of unit adopted or prior year levy because of improper adoption.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$11,000 $88,817,790 $0 $0.0000

Lesser of unit adopted or prior year budget due to signed Budget Form 4 not submitted in Gateway.
Lesser of unit adopted or prior year levy because of improper adoption.
1111 FIRE

$51,475 $88,817,790 $37,659 $0.0424

Lesser of unit adopted or prior year budget due to signed Budget Form 4 not submitted in Gateway.
Lesser of unit adopted or prior year levy because of improper adoption.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP)

$35,000 $88,817,790 $28,688 $0.0323

Lesser of unit adopted or prior year budget due to signed Budget Form 4 not submitted in Gateway.
Rate Approved.
1301 PARK & REC

$9,100 $88,817,790 $3,997 $0.0045

Lesser of unit adopted or prior year budget due to signed Budget Form 4 not submitted in Gateway.
Lesser of unit adopted or prior year levy because of improper adoption.

Unit Total: $92,016 $0.1036

Page 10 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0009 PRAIRIE CREEK TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$24,100 $54,961,016 $15,004 $0.0273

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$10,000 $54,961,016 $4,946 $0.0090

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1312 RECREATION

$500 $54,961,016 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $19,950 $0.0363

Page 11 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0010 PRAIRIETON TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$11,340 $41,622,194 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$5,900 $41,622,194 $18,647 $0.0448

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1312 RECREATION

$1,560 $41,622,194 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $18,647 $0.0448

Page 12 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0011 RILEY TOWNSHIP

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$29,649 $159,337,288 $9,879 $0.0062

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$13,320 $159,337,288 $20,714 $0.0130

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $30,593 $0.0192

Page 13 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0012 SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$229,420 $219,618,527 $174,816 $0.0796

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$247,608 $219,618,527 $74,890 $0.0341

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1312 RECREATION

$6,000 $219,618,527 $8,785 $0.0040

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $258,491 $0.1177

Page 14 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0106 TERRE HAUTE CIVIL CITY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$31,939,418 $1,741,791,793 $29,512,920 $1.6944

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
0341 FIRE PENSION

$2,348,184 $1,741,791,793 $26,127 $0.0015

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced per unit request.
0342 POLICE PENSION

$2,387,016 $1,741,791,793 $144,569 $0.0083

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to advertising constraints.
0706 LR &S

$810,000 $1,741,791,793 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$3,946,348 $1,741,791,793 $571,308 $0.0328

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1301 PARK & REC

$2,487,127 $1,741,791,793 $3,272,827 $0.1879

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
2120 CEMETERY

$608,849 $1,741,791,793 $639,238 $0.0367

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced per unit request.

Page 15 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0106 TERRE HAUTE CIVIL CITY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

2379 CCI

$135,000 $1,741,791,793 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2391 CCD

$587,500 $1,741,791,793 $801,224 $0.0460

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.
6301 TRANSPORTATION

$3,016,729 $1,741,791,793 $263,011 $0.0151

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced per unit request.

Unit Total: $35,231,224 $2.0227

Page 16 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0903 RILEY CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$38,500 $6,267,701 $23,178 $0.3698

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$28,000 $6,267,701 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$60,000 $6,267,701 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI

$6,000 $6,267,701 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $23,178 $0.3698

Page 17 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0904 SEELYVILLE CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$157,978 $24,664,644 $67,408 $0.2733

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$46,350 $24,664,644 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$148,865 $24,664,644 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI

$16,480 $24,664,644 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $67,408 $0.2733

Page 18 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0905 WEST TERRE HAUTE CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$619,940 $35,408,534 $588,773 $1.6628

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$25,000 $35,408,534 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$144,800 $35,408,534 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI

$65,000 $35,408,534 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $588,773 $1.6628

Page 19 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 8030 VIGO COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$114,000,000 $3,787,681,436 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0180 DEBT SERVICE

$8,367,821 $3,787,681,436 $9,204,066 $0.2430

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
1214 SCHOOL CPF

$17,100,879 $3,787,681,436 $12,552,376 $0.3314

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.
6301 TRANSPORTATION

$6,170,298 $3,787,681,436 $6,522,387 $0.1722

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
6302 BUS REPLACEMENT

$2,090,281 $3,787,681,436 $2,079,437 $0.0549

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

Unit Total: $30,358,266 $0.8015

Page 20 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0229 VIGO COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$8,149,075 $3,787,681,436 $6,382,243 $0.1685

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0180 DEBT SERVICE

$408,552 $3,787,681,436 $393,919 $0.0104

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

Unit Total: $6,776,162 $0.1789

Page 21 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0334 VIGO COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DIST

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8210 SP SOL WASTE MA

$290,000 $3,787,681,436 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $0 $0.0000

Page 22 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0871 TERRE HAUTE SANITARY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8280 SP SAN DEBT SER

$7,625,500 $2,598,203,322 $3,128,237 $0.1204

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

Unit Total: $3,128,237 $0.1204

Page 23 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0872 TERRE HAUTE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8101 SP AIRPORT GEN

$2,747,687 $3,787,681,436 $1,507,497 $0.0398

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
8190 SP AIR CUM BLDG

$170,000 $3,787,681,436 $79,541 $0.0021

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total: $1,587,038 $0.0419

Page 24 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0958 HONEY CREEK FIRE PROTECTION

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$2,174,700 $712,823,374 $1,983,787 $0.2783

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
8691 SPECL CUM FIRE

$350,000 $712,823,374 $215,273 $0.0302

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cumulative fund rate cannot be increased over previous years rate until the fund is re-established.

Unit Total: $2,199,060 $0.3085

Page 25 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0970 NEW GOSHEN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$48,000 $191,176,167 $112,029 $0.0586

Unit failed to submit proposed budget to appropriate fiscal body for binding adoption.
Unit failed to submit proposed budget to appropriate fiscal body for binding review.
8691 SPECL CUM FIRE

$0 $191,176,167 $49,323 $0.0258

Unit failed to submit proposed budget to appropriate fiscal body for binding adoption.
Unit failed to submit proposed budget to appropriate fiscal body for binding review.

Unit Total: $161,352 $0.0844

Page 26 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0981 LOST CREEK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$400,000 $192,288,507 $120,373 $0.0626

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $120,373 $0.0626

Page 27 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 1005 PRAIRIETON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$286,383 $96,583,210 $246,770 $0.2555

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
8691 SPECL CUM FIRE

$30,000 $96,583,210 $31,679 $0.0328

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $278,449 $0.2883

Page 28 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 1023 RILEY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$451,147 $158,786,596 $387,439 $0.2440

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
8684 SPECL FIRE DEBT

$74,456 $158,786,596 $70,342 $0.0443

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
8691 SPECL CUM FIRE

$30,000 $158,786,596 $49,224 $0.0310

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $507,005 $0.3193

Page 29 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 1086 SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$430,000 $220,459,789 $408,071 $0.1851

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
8684 SPECL FIRE DEBT

$99,914 $220,459,789 $96,561 $0.0438

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
8691 SPECL CUM FIRE

$55,000 $220,459,789 $57,760 $0.0262

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total: $562,392 $0.2551

Page 30 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0039 BUSSERON CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$0 $19,488,000 $7,503 $0.0385

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $7,503 $0.0385

Page 31 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0042 PRAIRIE CREEK-VIGO CONSERVANCY

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$28,258 $155,393,300 $22,998 $0.0148

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $22,998 $0.0148

Page 32 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0049 HONEY CREEK-VIGO CONSERVANCY

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$767,281 $363,516,800 $847,721 $0.2332

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $847,721 $0.2332

Page 33 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0104 WEST VIGO LEVEE ASSOCIATION CONSERVANCY

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$86,488 $52,983,500 $130,233 $0.2458

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0990 CUM CHAN MAINT

$0 $52,983,500 $0 $0.0000

2393 CUM CONS IMPROV

$17,446 $52,983,500 $17,644 $0.0333

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $147,877 $0.2791

Page 34 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0332 MOVEOVER LAKE CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$30,000 $1,952,700 $29,999 $1.5363

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $29,999 $1.5363

Page 35 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2018 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2018

County 84 Vigo

Unit: 0847 GREENFIELD BAYOU LEVEE & DITCH CONS DIST

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$60,250 $8,593,100 $52,616 $0.6123

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $52,616 $0.6123

Page 36 of 36

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

2/9/2018


	Budget Order 1 - Cover Memo
	Budget Order 2 - Signature Page
	Budget Order 3 - Tax Rates
	Budget Order 4 - Budget Appropriations
	Budget Order 5 - Budget Order

